	FORM	2/3/10 02-12-2010
OPAP	2005	Staas & Halsey LLP
FEB 03 2011		e Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra 103588580 ant. Name of conveying party:
TRADENA	RAT /	HARRISON HOGE INDUSTRIES, INC. 19 North Columbia Street Suite #1 Port Jefferson, NY 11777 (USA)
2	2.	Name and Address of receiving party
		SEA EAGLE BOATS, INC. 19 North Columbia Street Suite #1 Port Jefferson, NY 11777 (USA)
3	3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4	1.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s); or (b) Patent No. 7,240,634, issued July 10, 2007.
5	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1940.1001 Attention: Gregory W. Harper 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6	3 .	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

Gregory W. Harper, Reg. No. 55,248

Name of Person Signing

February 3, 2010

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

00900045 193935 7240634 92/98/2019 MJAHA1

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Revised January, 2005

©2005

8.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HARRISON HOGE INDUSTRIES, INC.**, a corporation of New York State, residing at 19 North Columbia Street, Suite #1, Port Jefferson, NY 11777, USA (hereinafter, "**ASSIGNOR**"), is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the following U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 7,240,634, titled: FOLDABLE RIGID FRAME ATTACHMENT SYSTEM FOR PORTABLE INFLATABLE PONTOON BOATS, issued July 10, 2007.

WHEREAS, **SEA EAGLE BOATS, INC.**, a corporation of New York State, residing at 19 North Columbia Street, Suite #1, Port Jefferson, NY 11777, USA (hereinafter "**ASSIGNEE**") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive, right, title and interest of the aforesaid U.S. Patent:

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive, right, title and interest of the aforesaid U.S. Patent and to any patent or patents issuing therefrom or from any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof.

The **ASSIGNOR** and **ASSIGNEE** agree, when requested by the other, to do all acts which the other may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0002 The **ASSIGNOR** covenants with the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the **ASSIGNOR** has the full right to convey same as herein expressed.

For ASSIGNOR, HARRISON HOGE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Signature

Date Signed

Witness(es)

Name: Mr. Cecil C. Hoge, Jr.

Title: President

Theresa W. Caputo
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA6045121
Qualified in Suffely Counts

Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires July 24, 20 10

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 02/03/2010